

## Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center

## **Denim & Diamonds**

benefiting
Innovations in Surgery at Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center

### Thursday, May 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 | 6:00 p.m. Rossi Farms | 3839 NE 122<sup>nd</sup> Ave | Portland, OR



### **Improving Women's Health**

To improve the health and well-being of women and provide our patients with the best surgical outcomes, Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center incorporates new minimally invasive surgical procedures for the treatment of fibroids. The expertise of our care providers coupled with this leading-edge technology using radiofrequency ablation (RFA) means we can provide surgery options for patients that offer uterine preservation while maintaining excellent patient outcomes.

Women receiving this minimally invasive surgery benefit from reduced pain, lowered risk of infection, less blood loss, fewer and smaller scars, shorter hospitalizations, and increased precision. Patients will experience quicker recovery and will be able to get back to their daily lives faster.

With your generosity, we will be able to purchase the Acessa equipment and software necessary to improve treatment and outcomes for women, their families, and our community. Nationally recognized for surgical and technological expertise, Legacy Mount Hood is providing world class care close to home.

### **Your participation matters**

**Your sponsorship will support innovations in surgery**, which is important to the health of our entire community. By sponsoring Denim & Diamonds, you are doing more than providing cutting-edge equipment – you are helping us deliver the highest care possible to patients when they need it most.

### For additional information

Contact Melissa Colichio, events and corporate sponsorship specialist, at mcolichi@lhs.org or 503-413-6466, or Heather Martin, executive director, at hgmartin@lhs.org or 503-413-7384.



## Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center

## 2024 Denim & Diamonds Sponsorship Opportunities

	Hope Diamond Sponsor \$10,000	Five Carat Sponsor \$5,000	Three Carat Sponsor \$3,500	One Carat Sponsor \$1,500
Event billed as: Denim and Diamonds presented by <company name=""></company>	х			
Opportunity to welcome guests on stage	x			
Prominent logo placement on all event communications	x			
Recognition on Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center's donor wall	x	x		
Social media recognition	x	х	х	
Guest tickets	10	10	4	2
Logo recognition on all event communications		х	х	
Name listed on all event communications				x
Logo recognition on exclusive event element				
(examples include: catering, cocktail reception,				
floral, auction, bidder card, raffle, other)		Х		
Invitation to annual donor recognition event	Х	х	х	x
Tax-deductible value:	\$9,080	\$4,080	\$3,090	\$1,260

For more information, please contact Melissa Colichio, events and corporate sponsorship specialist, at mcolichi@lhs.org or 503-413-6466.

## 2024 Denim & Diamonds Sponsorship Confirmation

#### Yes, I/we would like to support Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center by sponsoring as a:

	Hope Diamond Spo	onsor	\$10,000				
	Five Carat Sponsor		\$5,000				
(Please select your logo recognition preference below. Selection is subject to availability.)							
	☐ Auction ☐ Floral	□ Catering □ Other	g 🛛 🗆 Cocktail	recep	tion	Raffle	Bidder Card
	Three Carat Sponse	<b>or</b> \$3,	500		One Cara	nt Sponsor	\$1,500

# We are unable to sponsor but would like to support the event by making a 100% tax-deductible contribution of \$\_\_\_\_\_.

Please print sponsor name as you would like it re	cognized publicly:		
Company Name (if different than above):			
Sponsorship contact:	Title:		
Business address:			
City:	State:	ZIP:	
Email:	Phone:		

#### Payment information - Payment terms: Net 30

(Please be advised that IRS regulations prevent us from accepting donor advised funds or IRA distributions for event sponsorships, ticket/table sales or goods received/purchased.)

□ I will pay online with a credit card at www.legacyhealthgiving.org/denimanddiamonds

- Credit card payments can also be made by calling 503-415-4700
- □ Please invoice me
- □ Check (payable to Legacy Health Foundation) will be mailed with this form

#### Please return this form to Melissa Colichio via email at mcolichi@lhs.org or mail to:

Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center P.O. Box 4500, Unit 96 Portland, OR 97208-4500

#### Thank you for supporting Legacy Mount Hood Medical Center!

